
Special Use Program Managers – Updated September 2015 

 

 

Lands 
 

  

REGION 1 
Vacant – (406) 329-3601 
xxxx@fs.fed.us  
Brandon Smith - (406) 329-3110 
brandoncsmith@fs.fed.us 
  

REGION 2 
Debra Ryon – (303) 275-5376 
dryon@fs.fed.us 
Matt Custer – (303) 275-5383 
mscuster@fs.fed.us 
 
Rec Res – see Recreation 

REGION 3 
Vacant – (505) 842-3445 
xxxx@fs.fed.us  
Rebecca (Becky) Cross – (505) 842-3277 
rcross@fs.fed.us 
Vacant -  R3/R4 SUDS - (xxx) xxx-xxxx 
xxxx@fs.fed.us 
 
Filming and Rec Res – see Recreation 

REGION 4 
Melissa Hearst - (801) 625-5141 
mhearst@fs.fed.us  
Lorie Price - (801) 625-5785 
xxxx@fs.fed.us  
Vacant: R3/R4 SUDS - (xxx) xxx-xxxx 
xxxx@fs.fed.us 
 

REGION 5 
Vacant – (707) 562-8971  
xxxx@fs.fed.us 
Greg Connick – (707) 562-8861  
gconnick@fs.fed.us   
Susan Barron – (530) 283-7755 Business/SUDS 
Coord/User board 
sbarron@fs.fed.us 
Cheryl Mulder – (916) 491-5324 FERC 
cmulder@fs.fed.us 
 

REGION 6 
Tracy Kremer – (503) 808-2458 
tkremer@fs.fed.us  
Kristen Bonanno – (503) 808-2376 
kbonanno@fs.fed.us Energy/HYDRO 
 
Filming – see Recreation 

REGION 8 
Jim Twaroski (404) 347-2871 
jtwaroski@fs.fed.us  
Madeline Santiago – (404) 347-2971 
msantiago01@fs.fed.us 
 

REGION 9 
Laura Hise – (304) 456-4795 
lhise@fs.fed.us 
 

REGION 10 
Roger Birk – (907) 586 – 8843 
rbirk@fs.fed.us 

WASHINGTON OFFICE – LANDS 
Elrand Denson  – (202) 644-5974 
edenson@fs.fed.us (C)571-882-3972 
Reggie Woodruff – (202) 205-1196 
rwoodruff@fs.fed.us  
Mark Chandler – (202) 205-1117 
markchandler@fs.fed.us   
Joey Perry – Commsite Specialist W:(530) 252-6699   
jperry@fs.fed.us C: (530) 251-3286 
Cam Meyer – SUDS National Coordinator W:(970) 
262-3486 C:(970) 406-8959 cmeyer@fs.fed.us 
Robin Duarte – SUDS Program Specialist  (541) 
957-3295 rduarte@fs.fed.us 
Vacant - Lands Training Liaison (602) 906-5740 
xxxx@fs.fed.us 
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Special Use Program Managers – Updated September 2015 

 

 

Recreation 
 

REGION 1 
Jeff Ward - (406) 329-3587 
jpward02@fs.fed.us  
Joni Packard (Acting O/Gs) – (406) 329-3522 
jpackard@fs.fed.us 

REGION 2 
Diane Hitchings – (303) 275-5040, Cell 303-
827-9215 
dhitchings@fs.fed.us  
Don Dressler, Mtn Manager – 303-275-5539 
drdressler@fs.fed.us 
 

REGION 3 
Vacant – (505) 842-3235 
xxxx@fs.fed.us 
 
Filming and Rec Res 

REGION 4 
Steve Scheid (801)625-5175 
sscheid@fs.fed.us 

REGION 5 
Debbie Gaynor- (707) 562-884 Rec/winter 
sports  
dgaynor@fs.fed.us 
Vacant – (707) 562-xxxx 
xxx@fs.fed.us 
 

REGION 6 
Christy Covington - (503) 808-2442 
ccovington@fs.fed.us 
 
Filming 

REGION 8 
Jim Twaroski - (404) 347-2871 
jtwaroski@fs.fed.us  
Madeline Santiago – (404) 347-2971 
msantiago01@fs.fed.us 
 

REGION 9 
Mark Hummel -  (218) 626-4341 
mhummel@fs.fed.us 
 

REGION 10 
Roger Birk – (907) 586–8843 
rbirk@fs.fed.us 

WASHINGTON OFFICE – RECREATION 
Carolyn Holbrook – (202) 205-1426 
carolynholbrook@fs.fed.us  
Karen O’Leary – (703) 605-4730  
kaoleary@fs.fed.us 
Chris Moyer – (202) 644-4711  
cmoyer@fs.fed.us 
Joe Adamson – (202) 205-0931 
jcadamson@fs.fed.us 
Sean Wetterberg – Winter Sports (801) 975-
3793 
swetterberg@fs.fed.us  
Karl Birkeland – Avalanche Center (406) 587-
6954 
kbirkeland@fs.fed.us  
. 
Rec Res – see Lands 
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